Purchasing Agent:

Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name					TLC Diversified, Inc.				Wharton-Smith, Inc.			
	Vendor's City & State:				Palme	tto,	, FL	Sandford, FL				
Item	Description Base Bid Price	Qty	Unit		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1	Payment and Performance Bond,	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	
2	Mobilization and Demolition	1	LS	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	
3	Sitework and Yard Piping	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.00	
4	Compressor Building	1	LS	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	63,000.00	
5	Grit Removal and Disposal	440	CY	\$	163.00	\$	71,720.00	\$	260.00	\$	114,400.00	
6	Mixer and Compressors	1	LS	\$	763,000.00	\$	763,000.00	\$	745,000.00	\$	745,000.00	
7	Diffuser Modifications	1	LS	\$	280,000.00	\$	280,000.00	\$	230,000.00	\$	230,000.00	
8	Diffuser Repair	1	T&M	\$	148,957.00	\$	148,957.00	\$	138,240.00	\$	138,240.00	
9	Internal Recycle Pipe Modifications	1	LS	\$	42,000.00	\$	42,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	
10	Sample Pump Relocation	1	EA	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	
11	Electrical and Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$	113,000.00	\$	113,000.00	\$	95,260.00	\$	95,260.00	
12	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	
13	Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	
Calc	ulated Total:					\$	1,598,777.00			\$	1,647,000.00	
Vend	lor's Total:			\$	1,598,777.00			\$	1,647,000.00			
Item	Description of Alternate Base Bid Price											
1	Payment and Performance Bond,	1	LS	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	
2	Mobilization and Demolition	1	LS	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	145,000.00	\$	145,000.00	
3	Sitework and Yard Piping	1	LS	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00	
4	Compressor Building	1	LS	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	63,000.00	
5	Grit Removal and Disposal	800	CY	\$	160.00	\$	128,000.00	\$	280.00	\$	224,000.00	
6	Mixer and Compressors	1	LS	\$	1,543,000.00	\$	1,543,000.00	\$	1,495,000.00	\$	1,495,000.00	
7	Diffuser Modifications	1	LS	\$	630,000.00	\$	630,000.00	\$	425,000.00	\$	425,000.00	
8	Diffuser Repair	1	T&M	\$	430,000.00	\$	430,000.00	\$	268,885.00	\$	268,885.00	
9	Internal Recycle Pipe Modifications	1	LS	\$	39,000.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	
10	Sample Pump Relocation	1	EA	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	
11	Electrical and Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$	188,677.00	\$	188,677.00	\$	134,015.00	\$	134,015.00	
12	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	
13	Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	
Calc	ulated Total:					\$	3,235,777.00			\$	3,027,000.00	
Vend	/endor's Total:			\$	3,235,777.00			\$	3,027,000.00			

June 30, 2015 2:00 p.m. IFB15-0316, Water Conserv II WRF Nutrient Enhancement: Process Basin Mixer Improvements, Project No. CIP0063_P

Purchasing Agent:

Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name		TLC Diversified, Inc.				Wharton-Smith, Inc.			
	Vendor's City & State:	Palmetto, FL				Sandford, FL			
Item	Description Schedule of Value	Mat	erial Unit Price	_	nit Install Labor	Ма		Unit Cost	Install Labor
1	Mini Panel Diffuser Assembly	\$	103.98	\$	277.48	\$	110.00	\$	156.00
2	Simplex Mini Panel Diffuser Assembly	\$	78.52	\$	209.52	\$	83.00	\$	118.00
3	Diffuser Membrane	\$	33.77	\$	90.12	\$	36.00	\$	51.00
4	O-Ring	\$	6.64	\$		\$	7.00	\$	10.00
5	Diffuser Pipe	\$	62.05	\$		\$	66.00	\$	93.00
6	Top Wedge	\$	6.67	\$		\$	7.00	\$	10.00
7	Bottom Wedge	\$	6.67	\$		\$		\$	10.00
8	Membrane Clamp	\$	6.88	\$	18.37	\$	7.00	\$	10.00
9	Level the Diffusers	\$	8.49	\$	22.65	\$	9.00	\$	13.00
Revi	Revised Add 2 Price Form signed (00300)		YES				YE	S	
Bid E	Bond 10%	YES				YES			
Affid	avir of Non- Collution & of Non-Interest of City Employess (00310)	YES				YES			
	avir of Future-Present W/MBE Ordinance (00320)	YES				YES			
	ent & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)	YES			YES				
	of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)	YES			N/A				
Affidavit of Compliance with scrutinized companies with activities list (00360)		YES			YES				
Questionnaire (00420)		YES			YES				
M/WBE Letter of Intent		YES			YES				
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:		YES			YES				
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:		YES			YES				
Adde	endum No. One (3) Acknowledged:		YE	ES		YES			

June 30, 2015 2:00 p.m. IFB15-0316, Water Conserv II WRF Nutrient Enhancement: Process Basin Mixer Improvements, Project No. CIP0063_P

	Vendor's Nar	Р	Prime Construction Group, Inc.								
	endor's City & State:				Orlando, FL						
Item	Description Base Bid Price	Qty	Unit		Unit Price		Total				
1	Payment and Performance Bond,	1	LS	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00				
2	Mobilization and Demolition	1	LS	\$	140,000.00	\$	140,000.00				
3	Sitework and Yard Piping	1	LS	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00				
4	Compressor Building	1	LS	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00				
5	Grit Removal and Disposal	440	CY	\$	120.00	\$	52,800.00				
6	Mixer and Compressors	1	LS	\$	787,000.00	\$	787,000.00				
7	Diffuser Modifications	1	LS	\$	211,000.00	\$	211,000.00				
8	Diffuser Repair	1	T&M	\$	187,900.00	\$	187,900.00				
9	Internal Recycle Pipe Modifications	1	LS	\$	48,000.00	\$	48,000.00				
10	Sample Pump Relocation	1	EA	\$	39,000.00	\$	39,000.00				
11	Electrical and Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$	101,000.00		101,000.00				
	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00				
13	Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00				
	ulated Total:					\$	1,707,900.00				
Vend	or's Total:			\$	1,707,900.00						
Item	Description of Alternate Base Bid Price										
1	Payment and Performance Bond,	1	LS	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00				
2	Mobilization and Demolition	1	LS	\$	220,000.00	\$	220,000.00				
3	Sitework and Yard Piping	1	LS	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00				
4	Compressor Building	1	LS	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00				
5	Grit Removal and Disposal	800	CY	\$	120.00	\$	96,000.00				
6	Mixer and Compressors	1	LS	\$	1,665,000.00	\$	1,665,000.00				
7	Diffuser Modifications	1	LS	\$	398,000.00	\$	398,000.00				
8	Diffuser Repair	1	T&M	\$	361,000.00	\$	361,000.00				
9	Internal Recycle Pipe Modifications	1	LS	\$	48,000.00	\$	48,000.00				
10	Sample Pump Relocation	1	EA	\$	39,000.00	\$	39,000.00				
11	Electrical and Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$	159,000.00	\$	159,000.00				
12	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$	4,500.00		4,500.00				
13	Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00				
Calc	ulated Total:					\$	3,162,500.00				
Vend	or's Total:	\$	3,162,500.00								

June 30, 2015 2:00 p.m. IFB15-0316, Water Conserv II WRF Nutrient Enhancement: Process Basin Mixer Improvements, Project No. CIP0063_P

CITY OF ORLANDO

	Vendor's Name	Prime Construction Group, Inc.								
	Vendor's City & State:	Orlando, FL								
Item	Description Schedule of Value	Ma	terial Unit Price	Unit Install Labor Cost						
1	Mini Panel Diffuser Assembly	\$	210.00	210.00						
2	Simplex Mini Panel Diffuser Assembly	\$	158.50	158.50						
3	Diffuser Membrane	\$	68.50	68.50						
4	O-Ring	\$	13.50	13.50						
5	Diffuser Pipe	\$	125.50	125.50						
6	Top Wedge	\$	13.50	13.50						
7	Bottom Wedge	\$	13.50	13.50						
8	Membrane Clamp	\$	14.00	14.00						
9	Level the Diffusers	\$	17.50	17.50						
Revi	sed Add 2 Price Form signed (00300)	YES								
Bid E	Bond 10%	YES								
Affid	avir of Non- Collution & of Non-Interest of City Employess (00310)	YES								
	avir of Future-Present W/MBE Ordinance (00320)	YES								
	ent & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)	YES								
	of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)	YES								
	avit of Compliance with scrutinized companies with activities list (00360)	YES								
	stionnaire (00420)	YES								
M/W	BE Letter of Intent	NO								
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			YES							
	Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:			YES						
Adde	endum No. One (3) Acknowledged:		YES							